Journal of the Faculty of Engineering and Architecture of Gazi University 37:2 (2022) 711-722
Fabrication and characterization of conductive, flexible polymer composites from
carbonized pistachio shell wastes
Mukaddes Şevval Çetin1,2 , Aybüke Sultan Demirel1,2 , Ozan Toprakçı1,2 , Hatice Aylin Karahan Toprakçı1,2*
1Department of Polymer Materials Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Yalova University, 77200 Yalova, Turkey
2Yalova University Institute of Graduate Studies, Yalova University, 77200 Yalova, Turkey
Highlights:   Graphical/Tabular Abstract
 Carbonization of the

parçacığın dikey ve yatay uzunluklarının ölçümü toplanmış,
Tablo 1. Kompozit filmlerin bileşimi, kalınlığı, hacimsel özdirenç ve standart sapma (SS) değerleri
(Composition, thickness, volume resistivity and standart deviation values of the composite films)
Numune
Kodu
KAFK Miktarı
(ağırlıkça %)
Polimer Miktarı
(ağırlıkça %)
Hacimsel Özdirenç
(ohm.cm)/SS
Normalize Edilmiş
Özdirenç (ρ0/ρ)
KAFK-0 0 100 4,64E+17/3,52E+17 1
KAFK-5 5 95 2,67E+16/5,80E+15 1,74E+1
KAFK-10 10 90 2,57E+16/1,05E+16 1,81E+1
KAFK-20 20 80 1,66E+13/2,02E+13 2,80E+4
KAFK-30 30 70 6,36E+06/3,42E+05 7,30E+10
KAFK-40 40 60 1,25E+06/1,64E+04 3,71E+11
KAFK-50 50 50 5,28E+05/5,83E+03 8,78E+11
Çetin ve ark. / Journal of the Faculty of Engineering and Architecture of Gazi University 37:2 (2022) 711-722
717
ikiye bölünmüş ve bir parçacığın ortalama boyutu
belirlenmiştir. Işık mikroskobundan elde edilen görüntülere